Subparagraph 8.25.8 (Privacy and Network Security Coverage) is deleted in its 

entirety and replaced as follows: 

8.25.8  Cyber Liability Insurance 

8.25.8.1  Subrecipient shall secure and maintain cyber liability 
insurance coverage with limits of not less than two hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) per occurrence and in the 
aggregate during the term of Subaward, including coverage 
for: network security liability; privacy liability; privacy 
regulatory proceeding, defense, response, expenses and 
fines; technology professional liability (errors and omissions);